

## Ordinance #240715 Revised

Authorizing Change Order No. 2 with Gunter Construction Company for construction services in the amount of \$1,000,000.00 for sidewalk repairs for a total contract amount of \$4,726,338.40; authorizing the Director of Public Works to enter contract changes of up to twenty percent (20%); recognizing the Civil Rights and Equal Opportunity Department goals; and recognizing this ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.





## **Ordinance #240715**

Authorizing Change Order No. 2 with Gunter Construction Company for construction services in the amount of \$1,000,000.00 for sidewalk repairs for a total contract amount of \$4,726,338.40; authorizing the Director of Public Works to enter contract changes of up to twenty percent (20%); recognizing the Civil Rights and Equal Opportunity Department goals; and recognizing this ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.

